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HIGHEST OCCUPIED LEVEL: 66'-6" HIGH
NO. OF STORIES: 8 STORIES
HEIGHT OF BUILDING: 77-0"

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL UNIT QUANTITY: 237

NO. OF ACCESSIBLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS: 12

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: LEVEL 1 TO 3 : TYPE I-A
TO0 8

LEVEL 4 TO

APPLICABLE CODES AND ORDINANCES:
2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE(IBC).

: TYPE llI-A

2017 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE(NEC), ADOPTED BY THE STATE OF

UTAH ON MAY 8, 2018
2018 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE(IPC).
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE(IMC).

2015 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE(IECC).

2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE(IFC).

2017 STANDARD FOR ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES

(Icc A117.1)
1995 TITLE 21 ZONING ORDINANCE

SEE A0.5 CODE ANALYSIS FOR CODE RELATED

REQUIREMENTS.

BUILDNG INFORMATION3/A0.01

ARCHITECT: CIVIL ENG

INEER:

SMH BUILDERS INCORPORATED  \ioNEIL ENGINEERING

350 PIERPONT AVE. #W212
SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84101 3610 S0UTH

TEL: (415) 519-5398

FAX: (415) 889-6026
CONTACT: GEORGE F. HAUSER
EMAIL: ghauser@smhconstruct.com

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:  SOIL ENG

SANDY PARKWAY SUITE 200

SANDY, UTAH 84070
TEL: (801) 255-7700

NEER:

SANTOS & URRUTIA
STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS 4426 SOUTH
2451 HARRISON STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94110
TEL: (415) 642-7722
FAX: (415) 642-7590

MECH. ELECTRICAL &
ENERGY ENGINEER:

GORDON GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING INC.

CENTURY DRIVE

SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84123
TEL: (801) 327-9600
FAX: (801) 327-9601

SURVEYOR:

DIAMOND LAND SURVAYING LLC.

ROYAL ENGINEERING 5243 SOUTH
1837 S. EAST BAY BLWD.
PROVO, UTAH 84606
TEL: (801) 375-2228
FAX: (801) 375-2676

GREENPINE DRIVE

MURRAY, UTAH 84123
TEL: (801) 266—5099
FAX: (801) 266-5032
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written consent of SMH
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the project for which they:
were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
agreed by contract.
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. L N, AR ) STORM DRAIN MANHOLE, S.C.D. 5" DIA. GALVANIZED IRON BALLARD POSTLITE ENHANCED LED 2 (WSE2) SEE 3/A0.3
! S = ’ WATER METER BOX, S.C.D. FILLED W/ CONCRETE SERVICE DISCONNECT &
-0 S-5'FIEV. 4723/ o 50
|y m— - \v TLIT . O L5°° T, CONCRETE STOOP. FLUSH WITH 5.05 ) CABLE RAILING. SEE 11/A4.4 ELECTRICAL METER
0N 1026 S INTERIOR LANDING, S.C.D. METAL FENCE (E) UTILITY POLE TO BE RELOCATED BY RMP
UTA RIGH o ) - OWASHIN 2" DECOMPOSED GRANITE SURFACE (16.04) UTILITY POLE BY RMP
OF WAY PN (E) 18T BETWEEN THE (E) PAVING AND BUILDING (T65) (E) UTILITY POLE W/COBRA HEAD LIGHT
’_ WAREH CURB OUTLET, S.C.D. DIVISION 9: FINISHES (F,))(TURE
2 AN e EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY. SEE 1/A4.4 SIDEWALK STRIPES S.L.D. TRANSFORMER
. 6/AO ZA / CRY4TE 3 ST miERIR —-——Jﬁw@ (2.16) LANDSCAPED PARK STRIP, SEE 1/L0.1 (9.02) FLUSH PLANTER S.L.D. (16.07) UNDERGROUND VAULT
o) OF e ¢ C DO0G | | | |3 I | : i
{609 16.09 ) ° S SR e NG | 1 5 FOR QTY. OF PLANTS ({6.08) ELECTRICAL SERVICE
g D. - o - s o = e g T —
@19 5.06 217 PROPERTY LINE NS o 5 60 6 ) EXTERIOR SPOTLIGHT FIXTURE
NS 15' PUBLIC ALLEY 4 /A0 R
N / 7
\
SOUTH SIDE SITE IMPROVEMENT DETAIL PLAN | 3/A0.2B KEY PLAN 2/A0.2B SITE IMPROVEMENT KEYED NOTES 1 /AO.2B
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DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION

CONCRETE PAVEMENT S.C.D.

ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT S.C.D.

CONCRETE CURB S.C.D.

DRIVEWAY CURB CUT S.C.D.

ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP S.C.D.

PROVIDE CONTRASTING TEXTURE AT
DRIVEWAY

CONCRETE PAVERS SEE CS.3/A9.1.

(E) PAVING

CATCH BASIN, S.C.D.

STORM DRAIN MANHOLE, S.C.D.

WATER METER BOX, S.C.D.

CONCRETE STOOP. FLUSH WITH
INTERIOR LANDING, S.C.D.

2" DECOMPOSED GRANITE SURFACE
BETWEEN THE (E) PAVING AND BUILDING

CURB OUTLET, S.C.D.
EXTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY. SEE 1/A4.4

DIVISION 3: CONCRETE

NOT USED
CONCRETE BENCH, SEE 4/A0.3

DIVISION 5: METALS

METAL PARK BENCH

METAL BICYCLE RACK SEE 4/A0.3B
METAL AWNING . SEE 13/A4.4

5" DIA. GALVANIZED IRON BALLARD
FILLED W/ CONCRETE
CABLE RAILING. SEE 11/A4.4

DIVISION 9: FINISHES

SIDEWALK STRIPES S.L.D.
FLUSH PLANTER S.L.D.

DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL

GAS METER

IRRIGATION SYSTEM ZONE CABINET WITH
CODED LOCK CONTAINING 3/4" WATER LINE,
HOSE BIB, 110 DUPLEX OUTLET AND
CONTROLS. SEE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN
MANUAL.

IRRIGATION SYSTEM PIPING. SEE IRRIGATION
SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL FOR SPEC.

DIVISION 16: ELECTRICAL
HAMILTON ALUMINUM POLE-WASHINGTON
POSTLITE ENHANCED LED 2 (WSE2) SEE 3/A0.3

SERVICE DISCONNECT &
ELECTRICAL METER

(E) UTILITY POLE TO BE RELOCATED BY RMP
UTILITY POLE BY RMP

(E) UTILITY POLE W/COBRA HEAD LIGHT
FIXTURE
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concepts embodied in
them are the original
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SMH BUILDERS Inc and
may not be disclosed or
duplicated without
written consent of SMH
BUILDERS Inc whether
the project for which they
were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
agreed by contract.

BROOKLYN AVE. PROPOSED SIDEWALK ELEVATION
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* See IBC 2018 Table 1006.2.1 -Distance Applies to Exit Access Portion Only
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SHEET TITLE:

CODE ANALYSIS

Required 269
Type Location q UL Design |Joist/Rafter Insulation Floor/Roof Finish RC |[Ceililng Panels STC lc Test Residential | Lobby/Office | _Office | Storage | Parking/Trash| _ OTB Subtotal Total
Rating Level 1 2,056 315 641 20,475 0 23,487
- - Pluml Level 2 2,452 238 20,133 664 23,487
WEF.1 Typical Floor 1|L589 T Yes LVP & gypcrete over 5/8 ply yes |[2-5/8" ULIX 51|H5048.05 269 Level 3 19,111 19,111
WF.2 Exit Passageway 2|L511 Solid Wood No LVP & gypcrete over 5/8 ply  |yes |3-5/8" TYPE C Subtotal Type | TxEe ERTa R
WF.3 Mezz 1{L590 Solid Wood Yes Ceramic Tile over 5/8 ply yes |2-5/8" ULIX Room No tgi:z e AL
WR.1 Roof 1|M532 T Yes TPO over 1-1/8 ply yes |2-5/8" ULIX Level 1 Level 7 19,111 19,111
WR.2 Terrace Roofs 1|L589 TJI Yes Elastomeric over 1-1/8 ply yes |2-5/8" ULIX Bike Stor: ;iﬁfanypem = P 114,666
Storage/¢ Totals 17,118 2,056 315 879 40,608 664 161,640 | 161,640
Office No. Units 237
WALLS-WOOD & METAL STUDS 44,522
LOT AREA, DWELLING UNITS/ACRE, GRADE LEVEL PARKING & OPEN SPACE
Required SF 29,595 121,032
Type Location Ra?in UL Design |Stud-Note 1 Insulation RC [Wall Finish-Each Side STC IC Test Acre; 0.68
Dwelling Units 237
€ Lobby DweIIinz Units/Acre 350
IW.1 Unit Interiors 11U305 2x4 yes no |1--5/8 TYPE X 34 RAL-TL11-130 Total 0:’”55“; —
IW.2 Common Spaces 2(U301 2x6 yes no |2-5/8 TYPE X 42 USG-161212 | Side Yard 1422
F ear Yar n
IW.3 Mech/Corridor 1{uos  |2x6 yes no |1-5/8 TYPE X 35 USG-161214 ales T 1o
IW.4 Unit Perimeter 2|U301 2x6 yes yes [2-5/8 TYPE X 56 USG-161212 sl A >
Note 1: Use metal studs at Type |-B construction. ROOF Parking (Enclosed)
Females SF 20,475
Males Acres 0.47
* % of Lot 69.2%
- Refert ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING REQUIRED BY
Provid TOTAL OPEN SPACE DR HRIGHT INCREASE
FLOORS/ROOF & WALL ASSEMBLIES SCHEDULE 9/A0.5 CR roomowsurioors _[aeatsn | o
Front Yard 2,870 LEVELS 19,111 1,911
Side Yard 1,422 TOTAL 38,222 3,822
Rear Yard 1,842 Area of additional landscaping required + 10% of area of
269 See Section 406 5 P LU M B | N G F | XT U R E CA LC U LATI O N 6/AO . 5 ;i\;ilseiiurtyard is;i additional floors resulting from DR height increase.
Pori - o - Subtotal-Common 10,592 ADDITIONAL LANDSCAPING
erimeter enings REQUIRED [ADDITIONAL
' ST i Accessibility by Unit Private (sF) (sF)
Length HEIght Area North Wa” South Wa” TOta| ReqU|rEd Level 3 Terraces 1,665 Front Yard 2,870
% P % P % P 269 Unit Balconies 6,540 Side Yard 1,422
o Fer o Fer o Fer Note: All Units are Type B Unless Otherwise Noted Subtotal-Private 8,205 Rear Yard 1,842
No. |[SF/OPG |SF Wall No. SF/OPG |SF Wall SF Wall % Per Wall Accessible |Accessible Lav, Total Open Space 18,797 T;i:sofl?du;;yard 3570 ;:ZE
0 0 0 0 Unit or Accessible (Lav, WC& |WC&Roll-in  |Accessible NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES Total Required 2,870 3,822
Level 1 506 8.5 4,301 8 64 512 12% 11 64 704 16% 1,216 28% 20% Level Room No. | Studio [1BR [2BR |Lav & WC |Tub Shower Laundry Level 1 61
Level 2 506 8.5 4,301 8 64| 512 12% 11 64 704 16% 1,216 28% 20% 1 Level 2 58
Total 119
WC 1
WC 1
. 3 3 2
GARAGE OPENING ANALYSIS 8/A0.5 Exterior Opening Analysis Caundry GROSS BUILDING AREA 2/A05
) All Openings are Unprotected, Building has a sprinl P204 1
269 See Table 705.8 3
321 1
Distance to 323 1
Exiting Analysis Property Line T —
269 or Centerline |Area of 2 Minimum Ratings for Building Components
Al d A ’ of nght of Exterior 421 1 Fire Fire
owe Ctua Facade Way Wall-SF 423 1 Element Rating |Barrier Partition [IBC Section Relevant Details
Max Longest |Longest North 26 5 Exterior Walls 1HR 602 See AO.4. A9.1, A9.2
Exit Min Allowed |Actual Distance |Distance South 521 1 Exit Access 2HR |Yes 707 See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
Access  |Exit Stair |Allowed |Actual |Longest |Longest |[to to Level 1 175 1,615 - 223 1 Interior Exit Stairway 2HR _|Ves 707 See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
o Occupant Code Exit [Occupant Width Width Exit Exit Travel Travel Common |Common Level 2 17.5 1,615 621 1 1 E’}:: f::ssageway ; :2 igz ;8; zzz 28'3' 23'1’ ﬁg'i
Occupancy |Occupanc 5 Load No. Width Per |Load x Exit One |Exit Two |Code Min |Code Min |Separatio |Separatio |Distance |Distance |Pathof |Path of Level 3-8 17.5 1,131 623 1 1 —
=
Level Unit or Room No. Area (SF) |y Group & |1BR |2BR [(SF/Occ.) |Occupants|Occupant |Ratio (In.) |Location |Location |[(In.) (In.) n n to an Exit [to an Exit [Travel* [Travel West 7
1 Garage 20,133 [U 200 100.67 Egress1 |Stair5  |44" 44" 207/3=69' [129' 250 184 75 0 te"e: ; 18 122; = - -
eve ,
Trash 342 |S-2 300 1.14 Egress1 |NA 36" 36" NA 250 80 100({NA Y Roof i
- - - Level 3-8 10 1,332 Space provided pursuant to 1028.1
Bike Storage 313 (S-2 300 1.04 Egress1 |NA 36 36 NA 250 80 100|NA East wc 1 Exception 1 2HR  |Ves 1028.1 See AD.4. A9.1, A9.2
Storage/Shop 328 (S-2 300 1.09 Egress1 |NA 36" 36" NA 250 50 100|NA Level 1 0 1,045 o Providve\zlcj: T n T z11 T Occupancy Separations 1 HR Yes 708 See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
Lobby 1,070 |B 15 71.33 Egress1 |Egress2 |44" 44" 51/3=17' |41’ 250 25 100 0 Level 2 0 1,045 Required | 8 1 1 4 7 " li ,
Office 315 [B 100 3.15 Egress1 |Egress2 |36" 36" NA 250 25 100 0 Level 3-8 15 561 Wallo Between Dwelling Units LR Yeo {708 cee A04. A9.L A92
o m Corridor Walls 1/2 HR Yes 708, Table 1020.1 |See A0.4. A9.1, A9.2
Level 1-Subtotal 21,116 103.94 0.20 20.79 44 a4 250 Egress Balconies See 1021. Egress Balconies-See Section 1021
OPENING ANALYSIS 5/A0.5 ACCESSIBILITY BY UNIT | 4/A0.5
2 Garage 20,133 (U 200 100.67 Stair 3 Stair 5 44" 44" 207/3=69' [129' 250 184 75 0 Occupancy Separations
Storage/Shop 238 |S-2 300 0.79 Stair 3 NA 36" 36" NA 250 34|NA Allowable Area Analvsis Excerpted from Table 508.4
P201 WEST 772 (R-2 1 200 3.86 Stair 3 NA 36" 36" NA 250 5|NA 269 Construction TyZe A R2 |B S-2 u
P202 WEST 383 [R-2 1 200 1.92 Stair3  [NA 36" 36" NA 250 17|NA A= (AT (NSXT)Sa — E'Z 1 1
P203 WEST 383 |R-2 1 200 1.92 Stair 3 NA 36" 36" NA 250 34|NA Aa Allowable area in SF 52 N
P204 WEST 332 (R-2 1 200 1.66 Stair 3 NA 36" 36" NA 250 25|NA At Tagu:ar a::owaz:e area ;actor per Talt:::e 506.2 f — 48,000 T
" " Tabular allowable area factor per Table 506.2 for non sprinklere
Level 2-Subtotal 22,241 3 0 1 110.81 0.20 22.16 44 44 NS building 16,000
If Area factor increase due to frontage 0.00 Fire-Resistance Rating Requirements for Building Elements
3-7 301 NORTH 383 |R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 Allowable area per story 48,000
: : Sa Number of Stories not to exceed 4 4 (HOUTS)
302 NORTH 383 |R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair 3 Stair4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 0
303 NORTH 383 |R2 1 200 1.91 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 550(<250 125 0 Total allowable area = 4 x allowable area per story 192,000 Excerpted from Table 601
- : tair tair < Type I-A Construction
304 NORTH 371 |R-2 1 200 1.86 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250|<250 125 0 Area Factor Increase Building Element Type I-A |Notes
305 NORTH 383 (R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 'f=(_F/P'0-25)W/_30 : Primary Structural Frame 3HR [Note?2
306 NORTH 383 [R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 250[<250 125 0 :;:r”f;z;f:;:;”g on public way F : Bearing Walls-Exterior 3HR |Note?2
307 NORTH 353 [R-2 1 200 1.77 Stair3  [Stair4d  [36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 Bearing Walls-Interior SHR_[Note 2
! l - - Nonbearing Walls & Partitions-Exterior Varies |Note 2,3 &6
309 NORTH 353 (R-2 1 200 1.77 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 If 0.00 Floor Construction & Associated Secondary Members 2HR |Note2 &8
310 NORTH 383 (R-2 1 200 1.92 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 ] o ) ] ] Roof Construction & Associated Secondary Members 1.5HR |Note2&7
311 NORTH 383 |R-2 1 200 1.92 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250/<250 125 0 This building consnst; of non-geparated occupancies pursuant to 2018 IBC Section 508.3 Type llI-A Construction
312 NORTH 383 [R-2 1 200 1.92 Stair3  |Stair4  |36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 :_eve's 1 a;dsz are Type I-A, which allows unlimited area Building Element Type lll-A]Notes
313 NORTH 332 |R-2 1 200 1.66 Stair3  |Staird |36 36" 250(<250 125 0 cve > Aaz(At+(NS) Primary Structural Frame L1HR INotes18&2
- - - - A Allowable Area Notes Bearing Walls-Exterior 2HR |Notes1,2&4
314 NORTH 332 |R-2 1 200 1.66 Stair 3 Stair 4 36 36 250(<250 125 0 Actual Area Bearing Walls-Interior 1HR INotes1&2
315 NORTH 383 (R-2 1 200 1.92 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 15 Nonbearing Walls & Partitions-Exterior Varies |Notes1,2,3 &4
316 NORTH 407 (R-2 1 200 2.04 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 25 Nonbearing Walls & Partitions-Interior OHR |Notes1&?2
317 NORTH 407 |R-2 1 200 2.04 Stair3  |Stair4  |36" 36" 250(<250 125 25 :'°°frcc°”-°'t”uctt_'°” 2‘ :SSO?'attej SSECO“:aryl\';/'emg’ers 1 :2 20:95 1 Z ;
. oof Construction & Associated Secondary Members otes
318 EAST 518 (R-2 1 200 2.59 Stair3  |Stair4  |36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 Area inlcuded Note 1. The cell X . th e oo e ted o be )
. . " " Total in allowable |B S-2 U B S-2 U R ote 1: The ceiling membrane of 1- and 2-hour rated fire-resistance-rated horizontal assemblies is permitted to be interrupte
319 EAST 507 |R-2 1 200 2.54 Sta!r 3 Sta!r 4 36" 36“ 250|<250 125 0 Level One 0 0 879 20,475 0 |Unlimit.  [Unlimit. |Unlimit.  [Unlimit. with the double wood top plate of a wall assembly that is sheathed with Type X gypsum wallboard, providing that all penetrating
320 EAST 326 |R-2 1 200 1.63 Stair 3 Stair 4 36 36 250(<250 125 0 Level Two 0 0 0 20,133 2,452 [Unlimit.  [Unlimit.  |Unlimit. [Unlimit. items through the double top plates are protected in accodance with Section 714.4.1.1 or 714.4.1.2 and the ceiling membrane is
321 EAST 397 (R-2 1 200 1.99 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 Level Three 0 0 0 - 19,111 |Unlimit.  |Unlimit. |Unlimit. [Unlimit. tight to the top plates.
322 EAST 326 |R-2 1 200 1.63 Stair3  |Stair4  [36" 36" 250(<250 125 12 Subtotals-Levels 1-3 879 | 40608| 21,563
» N " p Note 2: See Code Analysis & Floor and Wall Assembly Plans for locations of 1 & 2-hour rated wall & floor construction.
323 EAST 399 |R-2 1 200 2.00 Stair 3 Stair 4 36 36 250(<250 125 12
Level Four 19,111 19,111 19,111 48,000 [Notes 1
324 EAST 608 |R-2 1 200 3.04 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250|<250 125 20 Level Five 19,111 19,111 19,111 48,000 |Notes 1 Note 3: See Fire-Resistance Rating Requirements for Non-bearing Exterior Walls Based on Fire Separation Distance
325 EAST 608 |R-2 1 200 3.04 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 20 Level Six 19,111 19,111 19,111 48,000 Notes 1
326 WEST 580 (R-2 1 200 2.90 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 Level S-even 19,111 19,111 15,111 48,000 [Notes 1 Note 4: In Type Ill, exterior walls shall be of non-combustible materials except fire-retardant-treated wood framing and sheathing
327 WEST 677 R"Z 1 200 3.39 Staif 3 stair 4 36" 36" 250 <250 125 17 Level Elght 19,111 19,111 159,111 48,000 [Notes 1 Complying with section 2303.2 shall be permitted within exterior wall assemblies of 2-hour rating or less. (Section 6023)
328 WEST 383 |R-2 1 200 1.92 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250]<250 125 12 Rol;)f I I Note 5: In Type |, fire-retardant-treated wood framing shall be permitted in nonbearing partitions where the fire resistance rating
- . Subtotal-Levels 4-8 95,555 95,555 95,555 : .
: ' : is 2 hours or less. (Section 603.1)
329 WEST 332 [R-2 1 200 1.66 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250|<250 125 0 Allowable 192,000 Note 6: In Type |, fire-retardant-treated wood framing shall be permitted in nonbearing exterior walls where fire resistance rating
330 WEST 470 |R-2 1 200 2.35 Stair3  [Staird  |36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 Notel  Actual Area must not Exceed Allowable Area _ is not required. (Section 603.1)
331 WEST 332 |R-2 1 200 1.66 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250/<250 125 0 Note2  Basements are not required to be considered in calculation of allowable area. Note 7: In Type |, fire-retardant-treated wood framing shall be permitted in roof construction, including girders, trusses, framing
. . " " and decking. (Section 603.1)
332 WEST 608 |R-2 1 200 3.04 Sta!r 3 Sta!r 4 36" 36“ 250|<250 125 0 Occupancy & Bu“ding Summary Note 8: In Type |, fire-retardant-treated wood framing shall be permitted in balconies, porches, decks and exterior stairways not
333 WEST 383 |R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair 3 Stair 4 36 36 250(<250 125 0 269 used as rquired exits on builidng three stories or less above grade plane. (Section 603.1)
334 WEST NA R-2 200 0.00 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 Type of Construction Type III-A over Type I-A ) - . . -
335 WEST 383 |R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 0 Fire-Resistance Rating Requirements for Non Bearing
336 WEST 383 |R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 15 Exterior Walls Based on Fire Separation Distance
337 WEST 636 |R-2 1 200 3.18 Stair3  |Stair4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 15 ‘TJZteang;‘:E; — :;)21'3' 52, U Excerpted from Table 602
338 WEST 383 |R-2 1 200 1.91 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250(<250 125 32 Seismic Risk Category |l Type I-A Construction
339 WEST 429 |R-2 1 200 2.15 Stair 3 Stair 4 36" 36" 250 221 125 34 Floor Area Fire Separation Distance = X (feet) |Type of Construction |OccR OccB Occ S-2 Occ U
Level 3 Subtotal 16,048 |R-2 29 3 6 80.24 0.20 16.05|Stair3  |Stair4  |44" 44" 264/3=88' [138' Type I-A X<5 -A 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR 1 HR
Basement 23,487 5<X<10 I-A 1HR 1HR 1HR 1HR
Level Two 23,487 10<£X<30 I-A 1HR 1HR 1HR 1HR
Level4  [BASE 16,048 29 3 6 80.24 Level Three 19,111 X > 30 I-A 0 0 0 0
444 WEST 332 (R-2 1 200 1.66 Stair 1 Stair 2 44" 44" Type III-A . Type IlI-A Construction
Level 4 Subtotal 16,380 (R-2 30 3 6 81.90 0.20 16.38|Stair 1 Stair 2 44" 44" 264/3=88"'|138" 250(<221 125|<63 le;llels Three-Eight 2215220 Fire Separation Distance = X (feet) |Type of Construction [OccR Occ B Occ S-2 Occ U
Level 5 Subtotal 16,048 (R-2 30 3 6 81.90 0.20 16.38|Stair 1 Stair 2 44" 44" 264/3=88'138' 250(<221 125|<63 Bldg Height - X<5 1-A 1HR 1HR 1HR 1 HR
Level 6 Subtotal 16,048 |R-2 30 3 6 81.90 0.20 16.38|Stair1  |Stair2 (44" 44" 264/3=88' [138' 250(<221 125(<63 i OS <XX< 120 :::2 1:2 1:2 i:E j:i
H - [l SA< B
Level 7 Subtotal 16,048 (R-2 30 3 6 81.90 0.20 16.38|Stair 1 Stair 2 44" 44" 264/3=88'138' 250(<221 125|<63 Type I-A Podium 3-Stories 27'-6 > 30 o o 5 5 0
Level 8-Suttotal 16,048 [R-2 30 3 6 81.90 0.20 16.38|Stair1  [Stair2  [44" 44" 264/3=88"' 138" 250(<221 125(<63 Type lll-A Over Podium |5-Stories 76"07
Lower roof 76'-0"
Totals-Level 1-8 118,861 182 18 37 Raised deck 770" Note 1: The required fire-resistance rating of exterior walls with a fire separation distance of greater than 10 feet shall be rated fo
Parapet 796" exposure to fire from t he inside. The required fire-resistance rating of exterior walls with a fire separation distance of less than or
[Roof ] 1,500 [B | | | 15]  100.00]  0.20]  20.00[Stair1  [Stair2  [44" 44" [264/3=88' 102 250[<250' 125] 0] Top of Penthouse 87 equalto 10 feet shall be rated for exposure to fire from both sides. (Section 705.5)
Sprinklers Yes-NFPA-13
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VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 5&6 /A9.5
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DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 3: CONCRETE
SAWCUT CONC. CONTROL JOINT, PROVIDE @ ALL DOOR THRESHOLDS

DIVISION 5: METALS

TYPICAL UNIT STAIR . SEE 6/A4.3

STAIR UNIT 112. SEE 1/A4.2

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #1 & 2. SEE 188 /A4.1

(5.04) INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #3. SEE 12/A4.2

INTERIOR EXIT STAIRWAY #4. SEE 1/A4.2

1-5/8" DIAM. STEEL HANDRAIL @ 3-0" A.F.F., SEE 18/A4.3
METAL GUARDRAIL, SEE 6/A4.5

GALV. METAL AND GLASS AWNING, SEE 17-18/A9.8B
GALV. METAL LADDER

DIVISION 6: WOOD AND PLASTICS

DROP CEILING @ COMMON HALLWAY @ 8-0" A.F.F. SEE 5/A3.2

DROP CEILING @ UNIT HALLWAY @ 8-0" A.F.F.

DROP CEILING @ UNIT BATHROOM @ 7'-0" A.F.F.

VERTICAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 5&6 /A9.5

HORIZONTAL AIR DUCT FUR CONSTRUCTION SEE 7&8 /A9.5

PLYWOOD CRICKET TO SLOPE TO DRAIN @ 1/ 4": 1-0" MIN. SEE WR1 &2/A9.1
(6.06) CORRUGATED CLEAR POLYCARBONATE PARTITION SEE 4/A4.5

DIVISION 7: THERMAL AND MOISTURE PROTECTION

BELOW GRADE WATERPROOF SHEET MEMBRANE AND DRAIN MAT, SEE 11/A9.5
26GA CORRUGATED METAL SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

CEMENT STUCCO, SEE WALL ASS'Y. SHEET A9.1

FIBER REINFORCED CEMENT SIDING, SEE WALL ASS'.Y SHEET A9.1

GSM PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17-19/A9.4

GALV. METAL OVERFLOW SCUPPER, SEE 9/A9.4

GALV. METAL SCUPPER AND DOWNSPOUT TO DAYLIGHT TO ROOF. SEE 10-11/A9.4
FOUNDATION DRAIN W/ CLEAN OUT @ EA. CORNER, SEE 11/A9.5

FUSED BAMBOO 1x6 SHIPLAP SIDING, T&G EDGE MATCHED

CORTEN STEEL SIDING- FLAT PROFILE 22 GA, 18" WIDE PANELS W/ 1" RIB HEIGHT
CORTEN STEEL PARAPET CAP FLASHING, SEE 17 - 19/ A9.4, SIM.

DIVISION 8: DOORS AND WINDOWS

FIRE RATED WINDOW, PROVIDE WS SPRINKLER HEAD, S.FS.D.

3'-6" HIGH 5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS GUARDRIAL MOUNTED ON S.S. STANDOFF.
5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS DOOR AND SIDE PANEL

5/8 " TEMPERED GLASS FRAMELESS PARTITION

DIVISION 9: FINISHES

MINERAL FIBER PANEL

.-9.02 STUCCO

(9.03) TILE

EVERGREEN CLEMATIS

WOOD AND STEEL RIBS STRUCTURE

DIVISION 10: SPECIALTIES

FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET W/ 2A-10-BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER. MOUNT CENTER OF
CABINET DOOR HANDLE @ 4'-0" A.F.F. SEE 8/A9.2

DIVISION 12: FURNISHINGS

TYPICAL KITCHEN W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1

TYPICAL KITCHEN MIRRORED W/ BASE AND UPPER CABINETS, SEE 4/A5.1

MINIMUM 5% OF THE BEDS IN THE ACCESSIBLE UNITS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE WITH A
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ON EACH SIDE OF THE BED. ACCESSIBLE BEDS ARE REQUIRED TO
BE OPEN FRAME

DIVISION 13: SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION

DIVISION 14: CONVEYING
TRACTION ELEVATOR SEE SHEET A4.4, SEE SPECS.
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These drawings and
specifications and the
concepts embodied in
them are the original
unpublished work of
SMH BUILDERS Inc and
may not be disclosed or
duplicated without
written consent of SMH
BUILDERS Inc whether
the project for which they:
were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
agreed by contract.
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These drawings and

269 Brooklyn-LANDSCAPING AREA TABLE specifications and the
Street Frontage Trees Park Strip Front Yard concepts embo_di.ed in
Required |Provided JArea Vegetation Paving, gravel, rocks JArea Vegetation H;]er:ztjirseht:c?v(\)/gﬂlng‘l
Min Provided |Max Provided Min Provided SMH BUILDERS Inc and
LF No. No. SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF may not be disclosed or
Brooklyn 279 9 9 405 135 151 271 254 2870 957 956 duplicated without

written consent of SMH
BUILDERS Inc whether
the project for which they
were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
agreed by contract.

DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION

LANDSCAPED PARK STRIP SHEET TITLE:
PLANTING BED. SEE 1/L0.1 PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR QTY. OF PLANTS
MOVEABLE PLANTERS

TREE
DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL LAN DSCAPING -
GAS METER DETAIL PLAN

IRRIGATION SYSTEM ZONE CABINET WITH CODED LOCK CONTAINING 3/4" WATER LINE, HOSE BIB, 110 DUPLEX OUTLET AND CONTROLS.
SEE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL.

IRRIGATION SYSTEM PIPING. SEE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL FOR SPEC.
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269 Brooklyn-LANDSCAPING AREA TABLE

Street Frontage Trees Park Strip Front Yard
Required |Provided |Area Vegetation Paving, gravel, rocks JArea Vegetation
Min Provided |Max Provided Min Provided
LF No. No. SF SF SF SF SF SF SF SF
Brooklyn 279 9 9 405 135 151 271 254 2870 957 956

DIVISION 2: SITE CONSTRUCTION

LANDSCAPED PARK STRIP

PLANTING BED. SEE 1/L0.1 PLANTING SCHEDULE FOR QTY. OF PLANTS
MOVEABLE PLANTERS

TREE

DIVISION 15: MECHANICAL
GAS METER

IRRIGATION SYSTEM ZONE CABINET WITH CODED LOCK CONTAINING 3/4" WATER LINE, HOSE BIB, 110 DUPLEX OUTLET AND CONTROLS.
SEE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL.

IRRIGATION SYSTEM PIPING. SEE IRRIGATION SYSTEM DESIGN MANUAL FOR SPEC.

These drawings and
specifications and the
concepts embodied in
them are the original
unpublished work of
SMH BUILDERS Inc and
may not be disclosed or
duplicated without
written consent of SMH
BUILDERS Inc whether
the project for which they
were made is executed
or not unless otherwise
agreed by contract.
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